THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Website: nyc.gov/bxcb6 *Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President*

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson

RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT, MPA District Manager

Housing and Land-Use and Youth and Education Committee Meeting

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Zoom Video Communications

Dial: (646) 931-3860 Meeting ID: 949 6996 6908

Video: https://zoom.us/j/94969966908

Housing and Land-Use Committee: Youth and Education Committee:

Frank Franz, Committee Chairperson Laura James, Committee Chairperson

Agenda

- 1. Housing and Land-Use Committee & Youth and Education Committee
 - Follow up conversation on Lambert school siting
- 2. Housing and Land-Use Committee
 - Prince v. Jason Boroff (Lambert court case)
 - Update on Lambert organizing
 - Update on Aquinas organizing
- 3. Other Business (if any)
- 4. Adjournment